
Rg StNr Name Nation Jahr Team Geschlecht Klasse Zeit
1 55 Ndege Stephen KEN 1989 run2gether M MH 39:02.2
2 16 Janata Milan CZE 1985 SALMING M M 30 41:11.3
3 1 Hohenwarter Markus AUT 1980 ÖAV Obergailtal-Lesachtal M M 35 42:39.8
4 23 Eisl-217 Wolfgang AUT 1984 Lippert Sport M M 30 44:54.0
5 90 Pichorner Herfried AUT 1963 LSC Rennweg Katschberg M M 50 45:46.2
6 3 Mörtl Michael AUT 1967 ÖAV Obergailtal-Lesachtal M M 50 48:16.0
7 53 Schmalnauer-18 Markus AUT 1977 LG St. Wolfgang M M 40 48:24.0
8 20 Eder Christian AUT 1982 ÖAV Obergailtal-Lesachtal M M 35 48:24.9
9 32 Lipitz Ferdinand AUT 1977 LV St. Margareten M M 40 48:36.5

10 110 Weissensteiner Marco AUT 1992 HSVK-Marathon M MH 48:56.8
11 96 Petek Tomo SLO 1970 1219 Laze M M 45 49:14.5
12 111 Verhovnik Rudi AUT 1988 Team Hanschi M MH 49:17.6
13 54 Njeru Joyce Muthoni KEN 1997 run2gether W WH 49:26.5
14 91 Morassi Alessandro ITA 1976 Team  Aldo Moro Paluzza M M 40 49:38.6
15 107 Penker Marlies AUT 1973 RC MTB Möllbrücke W W 40 50:38.3
16 112 Hanschitz Mario AUT 1989 Team Hanschi M MH 50:51.4
17 87 Winkler Günther AUT 1972 o.V. M M 45 50:59.4
18 28 Saringer Hubert AUT 1963 LSC Rennweg/Katschberg M M 50 51:43.1
19 49 Raneburger Jan AUT 1986 Fahrschule Kontschieder Racing Team M M 30 52:03.0
20 95 Wilscher Andreas AUT 1968 LSC Rennweg Katschberg M M 45 52:34.2
21 92 Flora Pier Mario ITA 1962 Team  Aldo Moro Paluzza M M 55 53:21.7
22 38 Rieberer-Murer Wiltrud AUT 1982 LSC Rennweg/Katschberg W W 35 53:37.5
23 93 Pramstaller Klaus AUT 1961 Ainet M M 55 54:19.9
24 98 Bürger Charly AUT 1983 ÖAV Obergailtal-Lesachtal M M 30 54:42.3
25 80 Valle Ester ITA 1981 Team  Aldo Moro Paluzza W W 35 54:42.8
26 81 Valle Franco ITA 1948 Team  Aldo Moro Paluzza M M 65 54:48.7
27 99 Flaschberger Gernold AUT 1965 Bergrettung Kötschach M M 50 54:59.2
28 115 Hohengasser Daniel AUT 1976 Spittaler Kilometerfresser M M 40 55:04.6
29 108 Streicher Wolfgang AUT 1967 HSVK-Marathon M M 50 55:42.0
30 29 Gailer Johannes AUT 1992 Team VMB Gailer M MH 56:19.8
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Gesamtergebnis



31 34 Blasge Aaron AUT 1988 ÖAV Obergailtal-Lesachtal M MH 56:22.8
32 97 Zobel Gerfried AUT 1951 SC Hermagor M M 65 56:31.7
33 101 Nau Sebastian AUT 1984 o.V. M M 30 56:41.8
34 88 Weidmann Wolfgang AUT 1964 SC Launsdorf M M 50 56:46.3
35 2 Tomaschitz Helga AUT 1963 LC Vitus St. Veit W W 50 57:14.7
36 75 Kopp Arnold AUT 1968 Mach3 Endurance Team M M 45 57:24.7
37 36 Wurzer Julia AUT 1986 Go-Vertical W W 30 57:31.7
38 74 Riepl Josef AUT 1960 o. V. M M 55 57:54.6
39 94 Warmuth Lukas AUT 1986 OSK Kötschach-Mauthen M M 30 58:02.8
40 17 Skitek Stefan SLO 1953 Tekaschki Forum M M 60 58:26.5
41 57 Pivk Mario AUT 1983 ASV Maria Saal M M 30 58:34.4
42 8 Walchensteiner Markus AUT 1980 ÖAV Obergailtal-Lesachtal M M 35 58:36.6
43 58 Hafner Herbert AUT 1956 Ski Zunft Velden M M 60 58:41.8
44 47 Wirth Laura AUT 1971 Schwimm Aktiv Club W W 45 59:01.3
45 109 Weissensteiner Peter AUT 1965 HSVK-Marathon M M 50 59:09.5
46 27 Winkler Michael AUT 1993 o. V. M MH 59:21.7
47 104 Hofmeister Wolfgang AUT 1954 SC Reichenau M M 60 59:27.9
48 30 Kerschbaumer Johannes AUT 1982 BSG Philips M M 35 59:31.0
49 44 Oberluggauer-30 Ewald AUT 1964 ARBÖ ASKÖ Raiffeisen RC Feld am See M M 50 59:40.4
50 41 Pakosz Irena POL 1966 Solidarnosc Slask Opolski W W 50 59:43.4
51 100 Obersteiner Otto AUT 1964 LC-Altis Krappfeld M M 50 1:00:11.4
52 42 Winkler Antonia AUT 1978 Kelag Energy Running Team W W 35 1:00:36.7
53 10 Girstmair Romed AUT 1968 o. V. M M 45 1:01:41.2
54 82 Dullnig Fritz AUT 1946 LSC Rennweg Katschberg M M 70 1:01:59.5
55 71 Starz-14 Elisabeth AUT 1971 LC Vitus St. Veit W W 45 1:02:14.5
56 59 Kaplenig Toma AUT 1988 ÖAV Obergailtal-Lesachtal M MH 1:02:20.2
57 64 Schoba Dagmar AUT 1972 ÖAV Obergailtal-Lesachtal W W 45 1:02:28.5
58 25 Dabringer Thomas AUT 1966 OSK Kötschach-Mauthen M M 50 1:02:48.7
59 85 Pateter Erich AUT 1971 LCH-Hochschwab M M 45 1:03:09.0
60 9 Riepl Anton AUT 1972 DSG Maria Elend M M 45 1:03:56.6
61 37 Passegger Rosalinde AUT 1959 ASV Maria Saal W W 55 1:04:17.6
62 50 Asslaber Luca AUT 2003 o. V. M M 19 1:04:26.5
63 51 Schneider Michael AUT 1984 o. V. M M 30 1:05:05.6
64 65 Gollreider Anna AUT 1962 ÖAV Obergailtal-Lesachtal W W 55 1:05:26.7
65 77 Dörfler Michael AUT 1967 o.V. M M 50 1:05:47.9
66 66 Ryabov Daniyil UKR 1987 Hotel Kürschner M M 30 1:05:55.3
67 76 Walzl Hubert AUT 1959 LV St. Margareten M M 55 1:06:08.3



68 73 Klinar Peter AUT 1951 LC Villach M M 65 1:06:17.0
69 68 Riske Jürgen GER 1956 SV Blau-Gelb Dernau M M 60 1:07:23.3
70 106 Treberspurg-48 Wolfgang AUT 1985 LC-Wienerwaldsee M M 30 1:07:37.4
71 43 Gressel Alexander AUT 1981 ÖAV Obergailtal-Lesachtal M M 35 1:07:46.0
72 63 Schoba Heimo AUT 1968 ÖAV Obergailtal-Lesachtal M M 45 1:07:56.8
73 79 Hain - 26 Andreas AUT 1950 LSV 1990 Kitzbühel M M 65 1:07:57.5
74 45 Oberluggauer-31 Anita AUT 1969 ARBÖ ASKÖ Raiffeisen RC Feld am See W W 45 1:08:13.4
75 56 Gressel Carl-Christoph AUT 1990 ÖAV Obergailtal-Lesachtal M MH 1:08:48.5
76 19 Linzer Benno AUT 1944 LAC Wolfsberg M M 70 1:09:10.7
77 31 Wang Thomas AUT 1951 Kelag Energy Running Team M M 65 1:10:25.9
78 15 Doheny Astrid AUT 1975 LAC Wolfsberg W W 40 1:10:54.9
79 60 Walgram Irmgard AUT 1959 BKL Land Kärnten W W 55 1:11:00.0
80 33 Unterzaucher Albin AUT 1954 LSC Rennweg/Katschberg M M 60 1:11:49.7
81 103 Kröpfl Dagmar AUT 1982 Laufsport SC Hermagor W W 35 1:11:54.1
82 102 Kröpfl Michael AUT 1974 Laufsport SC Hermagor M M 40 1:12:05.4
83 21 Schrempf-16 Hermann AUT 1937 ATV Irdning M M 80 1:12:08.7
84 35 Asslaber Hans Peter AUT 1978 o.V. M M 35 1:12:35.8
85 39 Neuwirth Miriam AUT 1992 ÖAV Obergailtal-Lesachtal W WH 1:13:54.5
86 113 Moser Elisabeth AUT 1963 NF-Ochsenburg W W 50 1:14:11.2
87 14 Konrad Wolfgang AUT 1946 LAC Wolfsberg M M 70 1:14:42.4
88 72 Fresner-Schwarz Elisabeth AUT 1972 LAC Klagenfurt W W 45 1:14:57.4
89 7 Lederer-46 Hermann AUT 1946 BLC Greifenburg M M 70 1:15:25.2
90 4 Themessl-Huber Erwin AUT 1955 SK Kirchbach M M 60 1:16:39.2
91 48 Brugger Gerti AUT 1983 Fahrschule Kontschieder Racing Team W W 30 1:16:55.7
92 52 Omann Werner AUT 1952 o. V. M M 65 1:16:57.0
93 46 Finding Nadja AUT 1982 ASV Maria Saal W W 35 1:17:17.8
94 83 Mettbach Meiano Orlando GER 1994 o.V. M MH 1:17:30.6
95 84 Pateter Dominik AUT 1992 LCH-Hochschwab M MH 1:17:31.1
96 105 Sommergruber Wolfgang AUT 1953 LC-Wienerwaldsee M M 60 1:19:12.2
97 22 Tritscher-221 Franz AUT 1941 WSV Ramsau M M 75 1:19:35.1
98 70 Ottitsch Margit AUT 1960 LC Vitus St. Veit W W 55 1:19:51.3
99 18 Baier Johanna AUT 1955 o. V. W W 60 1:21:12.3

100 40 Schaunig Elfriede AUT 1955 o. V. W W 60 1:21:25.3
101 86 Hofer Elisabeth AUT 1972 LCH-Hochschwab W W 45 1:23:44.1
102 114 Moser Josef AUT 1957 NF-Ochsenburg M M 60 1:23:55.8
103 89 Blatnik Vilijem SLO 1941 Tekaski Klub Grca M M 75 1:24:24.0
104 62 Striednig-289 Arnold AUT 1939 BLC Greifenburg M M 75 1:29:20.7



105 12 Bettinazzi-73 Jürgen AUT 1943 ULC Bludenz M M 70 1:33:20.7
106 78 Hain - 27 Jutta AUT 1953 LSV 1990 Kitzbühel W W 60 1:34:25.0
107 5 Grebitschitscher-471 Sepp AUT 1938 BLC Greifenburg M M 75 1:57:06.9
108 67 Puckl-1 Franz AUT 1935 LSV 1990 Kitzbühel M M 80 2:18:48.2

1 55 Ndege Stephen KEN 1989 run2gether M MH 39:02.2
2 16 Janata Milan CZE 1985 SALMING M M 30 41:11.3
3 1 Hohenwarter Markus AUT 1980 ÖAV Obergailtal-Lesachtal M M 35 42:39.8
4 23 Eisl-217 Wolfgang AUT 1984 Lippert Sport M M 30 44:54.0
5 90 Pichorner Herfried AUT 1963 LSC Rennweg Katschberg M M 50 45:46.2
6 3 Mörtl Michael AUT 1967 ÖAV Obergailtal-Lesachtal M M 50 48:16.0
7 53 Schmalnauer-18 Markus AUT 1977 LG St. Wolfgang M M 40 48:24.0
8 20 Eder Christian AUT 1982 ÖAV Obergailtal-Lesachtal M M 35 48:24.9
9 32 Lipitz Ferdinand AUT 1977 LV St. Margareten M M 40 48:36.5

10 110 Weissensteiner Marco AUT 1992 HSVK-Marathon M MH 48:56.8
11 96 Petek Tomo SLO 1970 1219 Laze M M 45 49:14.5
12 111 Verhovnik Rudi AUT 1988 Team Hanschi M MH 49:17.6
13 91 Morassi Alessandro ITA 1976 Team  Aldo Moro Paluzza M M 40 49:38.6
14 112 Hanschitz Mario AUT 1989 Team Hanschi M MH 50:51.4
15 87 Winkler Günther AUT 1972 o.V. M M 45 50:59.4
16 28 Saringer Hubert AUT 1963 LSC Rennweg/Katschberg M M 50 51:43.1
17 49 Raneburger Jan AUT 1986 Fahrschule Kontschieder Racing Team M M 30 52:03.0
18 95 Wilscher Andreas AUT 1968 LSC Rennweg Katschberg M M 45 52:34.2
19 92 Flora Pier Mario ITA 1962 Team  Aldo Moro Paluzza M M 55 53:21.7
20 93 Pramstaller Klaus AUT 1961 Ainet M M 55 54:19.9
21 98 Bürger Charly AUT 1983 ÖAV Obergailtal-Lesachtal M M 30 54:42.3
22 81 Valle Franco ITA 1948 Team  Aldo Moro Paluzza M M 65 54:48.7
23 99 Flaschberger Gernold AUT 1965 Bergrettung Kötschach M M 50 54:59.2
24 115 Hohengasser Daniel AUT 1976 Spittaler Kilometerfresser M M 40 55:04.6
25 108 Streicher Wolfgang AUT 1967 HSVK-Marathon M M 50 55:42.0
26 29 Gailer Johannes AUT 1992 Team VMB Gailer M MH 56:19.8
27 34 Blasge Aaron AUT 1988 ÖAV Obergailtal-Lesachtal M MH 56:22.8
28 97 Zobel Gerfried AUT 1951 SC Hermagor M M 65 56:31.7
29 101 Nau Sebastian AUT 1984 o.V. M M 30 56:41.8
30 88 Weidmann Wolfgang AUT 1964 SC Launsdorf M M 50 56:46.3

Gesamtergebnis männlich



31 75 Kopp Arnold AUT 1968 Mach3 Endurance Team M M 45 57:24.7
32 74 Riepl Josef AUT 1960 o. V. M M 55 57:54.6
33 94 Warmuth Lukas AUT 1986 OSK Kötschach-Mauthen M M 30 58:02.8
34 17 Skitek Stefan SLO 1953 Tekaschki Forum M M 60 58:26.5
35 57 Pivk Mario AUT 1983 ASV Maria Saal M M 30 58:34.4
36 8 Walchensteiner Markus AUT 1980 ÖAV Obergailtal-Lesachtal M M 35 58:36.6
37 58 Hafner Herbert AUT 1956 Ski Zunft Velden M M 60 58:41.8
38 109 Weissensteiner Peter AUT 1965 HSVK-Marathon M M 50 59:09.5
39 27 Winkler Michael AUT 1993 o. V. M MH 59:21.7
40 104 Hofmeister Wolfgang AUT 1954 SC Reichenau M M 60 59:27.9
41 30 Kerschbaumer Johannes AUT 1982 BSG Philips M M 35 59:31.0
42 44 Oberluggauer-30 Ewald AUT 1964 ARBÖ ASKÖ Raiffeisen RC Feld am See M M 50 59:40.4
43 100 Obersteiner Otto AUT 1964 LC-Altis Krappfeld M M 50 1:00:11.4
44 10 Girstmair Romed AUT 1968 o. V. M M 45 1:01:41.2
45 82 Dullnig Fritz AUT 1946 LSC Rennweg Katschberg M M 70 1:01:59.5
46 59 Kaplenig Toma AUT 1988 ÖAV Obergailtal-Lesachtal M MH 1:02:20.2
47 25 Dabringer Thomas AUT 1966 OSK Kötschach-Mauthen M M 50 1:02:48.7
48 85 Pateter Erich AUT 1971 LCH-Hochschwab M M 45 1:03:09.0
49 9 Riepl Anton AUT 1972 DSG Maria Elend M M 45 1:03:56.6
50 50 Asslaber Luca AUT 2003 o. V. M M 19 1:04:26.5
51 51 Schneider Michael AUT 1984 o. V. M M 30 1:05:05.6
52 77 Dörfler Michael AUT 1967 o.V. M M 50 1:05:47.9
53 66 Ryabov Daniyil UKR 1987 Hotel Kürschner M M 30 1:05:55.3
54 76 Walzl Hubert AUT 1959 LV St. Margareten M M 55 1:06:08.3
55 73 Klinar Peter AUT 1951 LC Villach M M 65 1:06:17.0
56 68 Riske Jürgen GER 1956 SV Blau-Gelb Dernau M M 60 1:07:23.3
57 106 Treberspurg-48 Wolfgang AUT 1985 LC-Wienerwaldsee M M 30 1:07:37.4
58 43 Gressel Alexander AUT 1981 ÖAV Obergailtal-Lesachtal M M 35 1:07:46.0
59 63 Schoba Heimo AUT 1968 ÖAV Obergailtal-Lesachtal M M 45 1:07:56.8
60 79 Hain - 26 Andreas AUT 1950 LSV 1990 Kitzbühel M M 65 1:07:57.5
61 56 Gressel Carl-Christoph AUT 1990 ÖAV Obergailtal-Lesachtal M MH 1:08:48.5
62 19 Linzer Benno AUT 1944 LAC Wolfsberg M M 70 1:09:10.7
63 31 Wang Thomas AUT 1951 Kelag Energy Running Team M M 65 1:10:25.9
64 33 Unterzaucher Albin AUT 1954 LSC Rennweg/Katschberg M M 60 1:11:49.7
65 102 Kröpfl Michael AUT 1974 Laufsport SC Hermagor M M 40 1:12:05.4
66 21 Schrempf-16 Hermann AUT 1937 ATV Irdning M M 80 1:12:08.7
67 35 Asslaber Hans Peter AUT 1978 o.V. M M 35 1:12:35.8



68 14 Konrad Wolfgang AUT 1946 LAC Wolfsberg M M 70 1:14:42.4
69 7 Lederer-46 Hermann AUT 1946 BLC Greifenburg M M 70 1:15:25.2
70 4 Themessl-Huber Erwin AUT 1955 SK Kirchbach M M 60 1:16:39.2
71 52 Omann Werner AUT 1952 o. V. M M 65 1:16:57.0
72 83 Mettbach Meiano Orlando GER 1994 o.V. M MH 1:17:30.6
73 84 Pateter Dominik AUT 1992 LCH-Hochschwab M MH 1:17:31.1
74 105 Sommergruber Wolfgang AUT 1953 LC-Wienerwaldsee M M 60 1:19:12.2
75 22 Tritscher-221 Franz AUT 1941 WSV Ramsau M M 75 1:19:35.1
76 114 Moser Josef AUT 1957 NF-Ochsenburg M M 60 1:23:55.8
77 89 Blatnik Vilijem SLO 1941 Tekaski Klub Grca M M 75 1:24:24.0
78 62 Striednig-289 Arnold AUT 1939 BLC Greifenburg M M 75 1:29:20.7
79 12 Bettinazzi-73 Jürgen AUT 1943 ULC Bludenz M M 70 1:33:20.7
80 5 Grebitschitscher-471 Sepp AUT 1938 BLC Greifenburg M M 75 1:57:06.9
81 67 Puckl-1 Franz AUT 1935 LSV 1990 Kitzbühel M M 80 2:18:48.2

1 54 Njeru Joyce Muthoni KEN 1997 run2gether W WH 49:26.5
2 107 Penker Marlies AUT 1973 RC MTB Möllbrücke W W 40 50:38.3
3 38 Rieberer-Murer Wiltrud AUT 1982 LSC Rennweg/Katschberg W W 35 53:37.5
4 80 Valle Ester ITA 1981 Team  Aldo Moro Paluzza W W 35 54:42.8
5 2 Tomaschitz Helga AUT 1963 LC Vitus St. Veit W W 50 57:14.7
6 36 Wurzer Julia AUT 1986 Go-Vertical W W 30 57:31.7
7 47 Wirth Laura AUT 1971 Schwimm Aktiv Club W W 45 59:01.3
8 41 Pakosz Irena POL 1966 Solidarnosc Slask Opolski W W 50 59:43.4
9 42 Winkler Antonia AUT 1978 Kelag Energy Running Team W W 35 1:00:36.7

10 71 Starz-14 Elisabeth AUT 1971 LC Vitus St. Veit W W 45 1:02:14.5
11 64 Schoba Dagmar AUT 1972 ÖAV Obergailtal-Lesachtal W W 45 1:02:28.5
12 37 Passegger Rosalinde AUT 1959 ASV Maria Saal W W 55 1:04:17.6
13 65 Gollreider Anna AUT 1962 ÖAV Obergailtal-Lesachtal W W 55 1:05:26.7
14 45 Oberluggauer-31 Anita AUT 1969 ARBÖ ASKÖ Raiffeisen RC Feld am See W W 45 1:08:13.4
15 15 Doheny Astrid AUT 1975 LAC Wolfsberg W W 40 1:10:54.9
16 60 Walgram Irmgard AUT 1959 BKL Land Kärnten W W 55 1:11:00.0
17 103 Kröpfl Dagmar AUT 1982 Laufsport SC Hermagor W W 35 1:11:54.1
18 39 Neuwirth Miriam AUT 1992 ÖAV Obergailtal-Lesachtal W WH 1:13:54.5
19 113 Moser Elisabeth AUT 1963 NF-Ochsenburg W W 50 1:14:11.2
20 72 Fresner-Schwarz Elisabeth AUT 1972 LAC Klagenfurt W W 45 1:14:57.4
21 48 Brugger Gerti AUT 1983 Fahrschule Kontschieder Racing Team W W 30 1:16:55.7

Gesamtergebnis weiblich



22 46 Finding Nadja AUT 1982 ASV Maria Saal W W 35 1:17:17.8
23 70 Ottitsch Margit AUT 1960 LC Vitus St. Veit W W 55 1:19:51.3
24 18 Baier Johanna AUT 1955 o. V. W W 60 1:21:12.3
25 40 Schaunig Elfriede AUT 1955 o. V. W W 60 1:21:25.3
26 86 Hofer Elisabeth AUT 1972 LCH-Hochschwab W W 45 1:23:44.1
27 78 Hain - 27 Jutta AUT 1953 LSV 1990 Kitzbühel W W 60 1:34:25.0

1 50 Asslaber Luca AUT 2003 o. V. M M 19 1:04:26.5

1 55 Ndege Stephen KEN 1989 run2gether M MH 39:02.2
2 110 Weissensteiner Marco AUT 1992 HSVK-Marathon M MH 48:56.8
3 111 Verhovnik Rudi AUT 1988 Team Hanschi M MH 49:17.6
4 112 Hanschitz Mario AUT 1989 Team Hanschi M MH 50:51.4
5 29 Gailer Johannes AUT 1992 Team VMB Gailer M MH 56:19.8
6 34 Blasge Aaron AUT 1988 ÖAV Obergailtal-Lesachtal M MH 56:22.8
7 27 Winkler Michael AUT 1993 o. V. M MH 59:21.7
8 59 Kaplenig Toma AUT 1988 ÖAV Obergailtal-Lesachtal M MH 1:02:20.2
9 56 Gressel Carl-Christoph AUT 1990 ÖAV Obergailtal-Lesachtal M MH 1:08:48.5

10 83 Mettbach Meiano Orlando GER 1994 o.V. M MH 1:17:30.6
11 84 Pateter Dominik AUT 1992 LCH-Hochschwab M MH 1:17:31.1

1 54 Njeru Joyce Muthoni KEN 1997 run2gether W WH 49:26.5
2 39 Neuwirth Miriam AUT 1992 ÖAV Obergailtal-Lesachtal W WH 1:13:54.5

1 16 Janata Milan CZE 1985 SALMING M M 30 41:11.3
2 23 Eisl-217 Wolfgang AUT 1984 Lippert Sport M M 30 44:54.0
3 49 Raneburger Jan AUT 1986 Fahrschule Kontschieder Racing Team M M 30 52:03.0
4 98 Bürger Charly AUT 1983 ÖAV Obergailtal-Lesachtal M M 30 54:42.3
5 101 Nau Sebastian AUT 1984 o.V. M M 30 56:41.8
6 94 Warmuth Lukas AUT 1986 OSK Kötschach-Mauthen M M 30 58:02.8
7 57 Pivk Mario AUT 1983 ASV Maria Saal M M 30 58:34.4
8 51 Schneider Michael AUT 1984 o. V. M M 30 1:05:05.6
9 66 Ryabov Daniyil UKR 1987 Hotel Kürschner M M 30 1:05:55.3

10 106 Treberspurg-48 Wolfgang AUT 1985 LC-Wienerwaldsee M M 30 1:07:37.4

Wertung in Altersklassen



1 36 Wurzer Julia AUT 1986 Go-Vertical W W 30 57:31.7
2 48 Brugger Gerti AUT 1983 Fahrschule Kontschieder Racing Team W W 30 1:16:55.7

1 1 Hohenwarter Markus AUT 1980 ÖAV Obergailtal-Lesachtal M M 35 42:39.8
2 20 Eder Christian AUT 1982 ÖAV Obergailtal-Lesachtal M M 35 48:24.9
3 8 Walchensteiner Markus AUT 1980 ÖAV Obergailtal-Lesachtal M M 35 58:36.6
4 30 Kerschbaumer Johannes AUT 1982 BSG Philips M M 35 59:31.0
5 43 Gressel Alexander AUT 1981 ÖAV Obergailtal-Lesachtal M M 35 1:07:46.0
6 35 Asslaber Hans Peter AUT 1978 o.V. M M 35 1:12:35.8

1 38 Rieberer-Murer Wiltrud AUT 1982 LSC Rennweg/Katschberg W W 35 53:37.5
2 80 Valle Ester ITA 1981 Team  Aldo Moro Paluzza W W 35 54:42.8
3 42 Winkler Antonia AUT 1978 Kelag Energy Running Team W W 35 1:00:36.7
4 103 Kröpfl Dagmar AUT 1982 Laufsport SC Hermagor W W 35 1:11:54.1
5 46 Finding Nadja AUT 1982 ASV Maria Saal W W 35 1:17:17.8

1 53 Schmalnauer-18 Markus AUT 1977 LG St. Wolfgang M M 40 48:24.0
2 32 Lipitz Ferdinand AUT 1977 LV St. Margareten M M 40 48:36.5
3 91 Morassi Alessandro ITA 1976 Team  Aldo Moro Paluzza M M 40 49:38.6
4 115 Hohengasser Daniel AUT 1976 Spittaler Kilometerfresser M M 40 55:04.6
5 102 Kröpfl Michael AUT 1974 Laufsport SC Hermagor M M 40 1:12:05.4

1 107 Penker Marlies AUT 1973 RC MTB Möllbrücke W W 40 50:38.3
2 15 Doheny Astrid AUT 1975 LAC Wolfsberg W W 40 1:10:54.9

1 96 Petek Tomo SLO 1970 1219 Laze M M 45 49:14.5
2 87 Winkler Günther AUT 1972 o.V. M M 45 50:59.4
3 95 Wilscher Andreas AUT 1968 LSC Rennweg Katschberg M M 45 52:34.2
4 75 Kopp Arnold AUT 1968 Mach3 Endurance Team M M 45 57:24.7
5 10 Girstmair Romed AUT 1968 o. V. M M 45 1:01:41.2
6 85 Pateter Erich AUT 1971 LCH-Hochschwab M M 45 1:03:09.0
7 9 Riepl Anton AUT 1972 DSG Maria Elend M M 45 1:03:56.6
8 63 Schoba Heimo AUT 1968 ÖAV Obergailtal-Lesachtal M M 45 1:07:56.8

1 47 Wirth Laura AUT 1971 Schwimm Aktiv Club W W 45 59:01.3
2 71 Starz-14 Elisabeth AUT 1971 LC Vitus St. Veit W W 45 1:02:14.5
3 64 Schoba Dagmar AUT 1972 ÖAV Obergailtal-Lesachtal W W 45 1:02:28.5



4 45 Oberluggauer-31 Anita AUT 1969 ARBÖ ASKÖ Raiffeisen RC Feld am See W W 45 1:08:13.4
5 72 Fresner-Schwarz ElisabethAUT 1972 LAC Klagenfurt W W 45 1:14:57.4
6 86 Hofer Elisabeth AUT 1972 LCH-Hochschwab W W 45 1:23:44.1

1 90 Pichorner Herfried AUT 1963 LSC Rennweg Katschberg M M 50 45:46.2
2 3 Mörtl Michael AUT 1967 ÖAV Obergailtal-Lesachtal M M 50 48:16.0
3 28 Saringer Hubert AUT 1963 LSC Rennweg/Katschberg M M 50 51:43.1
4 99 Flaschberger Gernold AUT 1965 Bergrettung Kötschach M M 50 54:59.2
5 108 Streicher Wolfgang AUT 1967 HSVK-Marathon M M 50 55:42.0
6 88 Weidmann Wolfgang AUT 1964 SC Launsdorf M M 50 56:46.3
7 109 Weissensteiner Peter AUT 1965 HSVK-Marathon M M 50 59:09.5
8 44 Oberluggauer-30 Ewald AUT 1964 ARBÖ ASKÖ Raiffeisen RC Feld am See M M 50 59:40.4
9 100 Obersteiner Otto AUT 1964 LC-Altis Krappfeld M M 50 1:00:11.4

10 25 Dabringer Thomas AUT 1966 OSK Kötschach-Mauthen M M 50 1:02:48.7
11 77 Dörfler Michael AUT 1967 o.V. M M 50 1:05:47.9

1 2 Tomaschitz Helga AUT 1963 LC Vitus St. Veit W W 50 57:14.7
2 41 Pakosz Irena POL 1966 Solidarnosc Slask Opolski W W 50 59:43.4
3 113 Moser Elisabeth AUT 1963 NF-Ochsenburg W W 50 1:14:11.2

1 92 Flora Pier Mario ITA 1962 Team  Aldo Moro Paluzza M M 55 53:21.7
2 93 Pramstaller Klaus AUT 1961 Ainet M M 55 54:19.9
3 74 Riepl Josef AUT 1960 o. V. M M 55 57:54.6
4 76 Walzl Hubert AUT 1959 LV St. Margareten M M 55 1:06:08.3

1 37 Passegger Rosalinde AUT 1959 ASV Maria Saal W W 55 1:04:17.6
2 65 Gollreider Anna AUT 1962 ÖAV Obergailtal-Lesachtal W W 55 1:05:26.7
3 60 Walgram Irmgard AUT 1959 BKL Land Kärnten W W 55 1:11:00.0
4 70 Ottitsch Margit AUT 1960 LC Vitus St. Veit W W 55 1:19:51.3

1 17 Skitek Stefan SLO 1953 Tekaschki Forum M M 60 58:26.5
2 58 Hafner Herbert AUT 1956 Ski Zunft Velden M M 60 58:41.8
3 104 Hofmeister Wolfgang AUT 1954 SC Reichenau M M 60 59:27.9
4 68 Riske Jürgen GER 1956 SV Blau-Gelb Dernau M M 60 1:07:23.3
5 33 Unterzaucher Albin AUT 1954 LSC Rennweg/Katschberg M M 60 1:11:49.7
6 4 Themessl-Huber Erwin AUT 1955 SK Kirchbach M M 60 1:16:39.2
7 105 Sommergruber Wolfgang AUT 1953 LC-Wienerwaldsee M M 60 1:19:12.2



8 114 Moser Josef AUT 1957 NF-Ochsenburg M M 60 1:23:55.8

1 18 Baier Johanna AUT 1955 o. V. W W 60 1:21:12.3
2 40 Schaunig Elfriede AUT 1955 o. V. W W 60 1:21:25.3
3 78 Hain - 27 Jutta AUT 1953 LSV 1990 Kitzbühel W W 60 1:34:25.0

1 81 Valle Franco ITA 1948 Team  Aldo Moro Paluzza M M 65 54:48.7
2 97 Zobel Gerfried AUT 1951 SC Hermagor M M 65 56:31.7
3 73 Klinar Peter AUT 1951 LC Villach M M 65 1:06:17.0
4 79 Hain - 26 Andreas AUT 1950 LSV 1990 Kitzbühel M M 65 1:07:57.5
5 31 Wang Thomas AUT 1951 Kelag Energy Running Team M M 65 1:10:25.9
6 52 Omann Werner AUT 1952 o. V. M M 65 1:16:57.0

1 82 Dullnig Fritz AUT 1946 LSC Rennweg Katschberg M M 70 1:01:59.5
2 19 Linzer Benno AUT 1944 LAC Wolfsberg M M 70 1:09:10.7
3 14 Konrad Wolfgang AUT 1946 LAC Wolfsberg M M 70 1:14:42.4
4 7 Lederer-46 Hermann AUT 1946 BLC Greifenburg M M 70 1:15:25.2
5 12 Bettinazzi-73 Jürgen AUT 1943 ULC Bludenz M M 70 1:33:20.7

1 22 Tritscher-221 Franz AUT 1941 WSV Ramsau M M 75 1:19:35.1
2 89 Blatnik Vilijem SLO 1941 Tekaski Klub Grca M M 75 1:24:24.0
3 62 Striednig-289 Arnold AUT 1939 BLC Greifenburg M M 75 1:29:20.7
4 5 Grebitschitscher-471 SeppAUT 1938 BLC Greifenburg M M 75 1:57:06.9

1 21 Schrempf-16 Hermann AUT 1937 ATV Irdning M M 80 1:12:08.7
2 67 Puckl-1 Franz AUT 1935 LSV 1990 Kitzbühel M M 80 2:18:48.2


